MCR100                                       SCR
SENSITIVE GATE SILICON
CONTROLLED RECTIFIERS
REVERSE BLOCKING
THYRISTORS
 DESCRIPTION
PNPN devices designed for high volume, line-powered
consumer applications such as relay and lamp drivers, small motor

Lead-free:    MCR100L
Halogen-free:MCR100G
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number Pin assignment
Normal Lead Free Plating Halogen Free
Package
1 2 3
Packing
MCR100-4-x-AB3-R MCR100L-4-x-AB3-R MCR100G-4-x-AB3-R SOT-89 G A K Tape Reel
MCR100-4-x-AE3-R MCR100L-4-x-AE3-R MCR100G-4-x-AE3-R SOT-23 G K A Tape Reel
MCR100-4-x-T92-B MCR100L-4-x-T92-B MCR100G-4-x-T92-B TO-92 K G A Tape Box
MCR100-4-x-T92-K MCR100L-4-x-T92-K MCR100G-4-x-T92-K TO-92 K G A Bulk
MCR100-6-x-AB3-R MCR100L-6-x-AB3-R MCR100G-6-x-AB3-R SOT-89 G A K Tape Reel
MCR100-6-x-AE3-R MCR100L-6-x-AE3-R MCR100G-6-x-AE3-R SOT-23 G K A Tape Reel
MCR100-6-x-T92-B MCR100L-6-x-T92-B MCR100G-6-x-T92-B TO-92 K G A Tape Box
MCR100-6-x-T92-K MCR100L-6-x-T92-K MCR100G-6-x-T92-K TO-92 K G A Bulk
MCR100-8-x-AB3-R MCR100L-8-x-AB3-R MCR100G-8-x-AB3-R SOT-89 G A K Tape Reel
MCR100-8-x-AE3-R MCR100L-8-x-AE3-R MCR100G-8-x-AE3-R SOT-23 G K A Tape Reel
MCR100-8-x-T92-B MCR100L-8-x-T92-B MCR100G-8-x-T92-B TO-92 K G A Tape Box
MCR100-8-x-T92-K MCR100L-8-x-T92-K MCR100G-8-x-T92-K TO-92 K G A Bulk
Note: Pin assignment: G: Gate  K: Cathode  A: Anode